

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MAC No. 1016 of 2022

Smt. Anjana Lal **-Versus-** Mahendra Kumar & others

<u>22/09/2022</u>	Mr. Vaibhav P. Shukla, Advocate for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No.1, which is an application for condonation of delay. Considering the reasons assigned in the application and also considering the submission made by the counsel for the appellant, this Court is of the opinion that a strong case for allowing the I.A. No.1 has been made out. Accordingly, I.A. No.1 stands allowed. The delay of 113 days stands condoned. Appeal is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondents on payment of P.F. as per Rules. Call for the record. List this case for further hearing in due course. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
--------------------------	---

Ved