



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 1016 of 2022**

**SMT. ANJANA LAL versus MAHENDRA KUMAR AND OTHERS**

**Order Sheet**

|            |   |
|------------|---|
|            |   |
| 14/10/2025 | <p>Mr. Ashish Pandey, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None present for the respondents.</p> <p>List in the next month.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)<br/>Judge</p> |
| Soma       |   |